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within the county, which newspaper must be a duly qualified legal
newspaper, as provided by law. The county board may also refrain
from publishing an itemized account of amounts paid out, to whom

the county board contain such information, provided that all disburse-
ments aggregating $1,000 or more to any person are set forth in a
schedule of major disbursements showing amounts paid out, to whom
and for what purpose and are made a part of, and published with, the
financial statement. The county board may refrain from publishing the
names of persons receiving poor relief or direct relief and the amounts
paid to each, but the totals of the disbursements for such purposes
must be published. In addition to the publication thereof in the news-
paper designated by the board as the official newspaper for publication
of the financial statement, the same shall be published in one other
newspaper of the county, if there be one located in a different munici-
pality in the county than the official newspaper. The county board
shall call for separate bids for each publication. At its meeting in July
and January each year it shall examine and count all the funds in the
treasury, examine the accounts and vouchers of the auditor and trea-
surer, and make a written certificate of the condition of the treasury,
showing the amount, kind, and character of the funds therein, and all
other matters in connection therewith and file the same with the audi-
tor. Insofar as any provision of this section is inconsistent with the
provisions of section 393.07, the provisions of that section shall pre-
vail. '

Approved June 2, 1975.

‘CHAPTER 279—S.F.No.892

An act relating to crimes; application of the prdhibiu'ons of the crime of con-
spiracy lo persons outside the state; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section
608.175, Subdivision 3. ‘ '

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 609.175, Subdivision
3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. CRIMES AND CRIMINALS; CONSPIRACY; APPLICA-
TION OF SECTION JURISDICTION. This section applies if:

(1) The defendant in this state conspires with another outside of
this state; or

{2) The defendant outside of this state conspires with another in
this state; or
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{3) The defendant outside of this state conspires with another out-
side of this state and an overt act in furtherance of the conspiracy is
committed within this state by either of them : ; or

state,

Approved June 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 280—S.F.No.903
[Coded in Part]

- An act relating to counties; providing for the filling of vacancies in the office
of county commissioner; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 375, by add-
ing a section; Section 375.03; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 375. 10.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA: o

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 375.03, is amended to
read:

375.03 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS; VACANCIES IN OFFICE;
TERM OF COMMISSIONERS. In each new county, and in each county
which shall be entitled to an increase of the number of commissioners,
there shall be elected at the next general election a commissioner from
each odd-numbered district for a term of two years, and one from each
even-numbered district for a term of four years; and thereafter all com-
missioners shall be elected for a term of four years, except that elec-
tions er appeintments to fill vacancies shall be for the unexpired term
only. In counties having a population of more than 150,000, every such
commissioner, before he enters upon his duties, shall give bond to the
state in the sum of $10,000, with a legally authorized surety company
as surety, conditioned for the faithful performance of his official
duties. Such bond shall be approved by a judge of the district court,
and together with his oath of office and certificate of election, be filed
with the register of deeds. The premium on the bond shall not exceed
that prescribed by law for county treasurers, and shail be paid by the
county.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 375, is amended by add-
ing a section to read:

(375.101] VACANCY IN OFFICE OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER.
Subdivision ]. A vacancy in the office of county commissioner shall be
filled at a special election to be held not less than 30 nor more than 60
days after the vacancy occurs. The special primary or special election
may be held on the same day as a regular primary or regular election
provided that the special election shall be held not less than 14 days
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